Document: W03030014, Rev: E
©2023 WAYON Corporation                           www.way-on.com                                  1 / 7
WSxxP4SMA(-B)-AT
Automotive Load Dump Protection TVS
Features
 400 watts Peak Pulse Power (10/1000μs)
 Unidirectional and Bidirectional Protection
 Fast Response Time: Typically < 1ns

Leakage
IR@VRWM
(μA) UNI-
POLAR
BI-
POLAR
UNI-
POLAR
BI-
POLAR
MIN MAX
WS5.0P4SMA-AT WS5.0P4SMA-B-AT APUY APVZ 5.0 6.40 7.07 10 9.2 43.5 800
WS6.0P4SMA-AT WS6.0P4SMA-B-AT AQUY AQVZ 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 38.8 800
WS6.5P4SMA-AT WS6.5P4SMA-B-AT AQUP AQVP 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 35.7 500
WS7.0P4SMA-AT WS7.0P4SMA-B-AT ARUY ARVZ 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 33.3 200
WS7.5P4SMA-AT WS7.5P4SMA-B-AT ARUP ARVP 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 31.0 100
WS8.0P4SMA-AT WS8.0P4SMA-B-AT ASUY ASVZ 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 29.4 50
WS8.5P4SMA-AT WS8.5P4SMA-B-AT ASUP ASVP 8.5 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 27.8 20
WS9.0P4SMA-AT WS9.0P4SMA-B-AT ATUY ATVZ 9.0 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 26.0 10
WS10P4SMA-AT WS10P4SMA-B-AT AYLY AZLZ 10 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 23.5 5
WS11P4SMA-AT WS11P4SMA-B-AT AYLL AZLL 11 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 22.0 5
WS12P4SMA-AT WS12P4SMA-B-AT AYLM AZLM 12 13.30 14.7 1 19.9 20.1 5
WS13P4SMA-AT WS13P4SMA-B-AT AYLN AZLN 13 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 18.6 1
WS14P4SMA-AT WS14P4SMA-B-AT AYLO AZLO 14 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 17.2 1
WS15P4SMA-AT WS15P4SMA-B-AT AYLP AZLP 15 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 16.4 1
WS16P4SMA-AT WS16P4SMA-B-AT AYLQ AZLQ 16 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 15.4 1
WS18P4SMA-AT WS18P4SMA-B-AT AYLS AZLS 18 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 13.7 1
WS20P4SMA-AT WS20P4SMA-B-AT AYMY AZMZ 20 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 12.3 1
WS22P4SMA-AT WS22P4SMA-B-AT AYMM AZMM 22 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 11.3 1
WS24P4SMA-AT WS24P4SMA-B-AT AYMO AZMO 24 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 10.3 1
WS26P4SMA-AT WS26P4SMA-B-AT AYMQ AZMQ 26 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 9.5 1
WS28P4SMA-AT WS28P4SMA-B-AT AYMS AZMS 28 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 8.8 1
WS30P4SMA-AT WS30P4SMA-B-AT AYNY AZNZ 30 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 8.3 1
WS33P4SMA-AT WS33P4SMA-B-AT AYNN AZNN 33 36.70 40.60 1 53.3     7.5 1
WS36P4SMA-AT WS36P4SMA-B-AT AYNQ AZNQ 36 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 6.9 1
WS40P4SMA-AT WS40P4SMA-B-AT AYOY AZOZ 40 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 6.2 1
WS43P4SMA-AT WS43P4SMA-B-AT AYON AZON 43 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 5.8 1
WS45P4SMA-AT WS45P4SMA-B-AT AYOP AZOP 45 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 5.5 1
WS48P4SMA-AT WS48P4SMA-B-AT AYOS AZOS 48 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 5.2 1
WS51P4SMA-AT WS51P4SMA-B-AT AYPL AZPL 51 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 4.9 1
WS54P4SMA-AT WS54P4SMA-B-AT AYPO AZPO 54 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 4.6 1
WS58P4SMA-AT WS58P4SMA-B-AT AYPS AZPS 58 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 4.3 1
©2023 WAYON Corporation                              www.way-on.com                                  3 / 7
Automotive Load Dump Protection TVS WSxxP4SMA(-B)-AT
WS64P4SMA-AT WS64P4SMA-B-AT AYQO AZQO 64 71.10 78.60 1 103 3.9 1
WS70P4SMA-AT WS70P4SMA-B-AT AYRY AZRZ 70 77.80 86.00 1 113 3.5 1
WS75P4SMA-AT WS75P4SMA-B-AT AYRP AZRP 75 83.30 92.10 1 121 3.3 1
WS78P4SMA-AT WS78P4SMA-B-AT AYRS AZRS 78 86.70 95.80 1 126 3.2 1
WS85P4SMA-AT WS85P4SMA-B-AT AYSP AZSP 85 94.40 104 1 137 2.9 1
WS90P4SMA-AT WS90P4SMA-B-AT AYTY AZTZ 90 100 111 1 146 2.7 1
Typical Characteristics
110